FORM 510-1909	-10-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-3/P(R) 5-26-98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 10	0731597 , original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ford Motor Company	Name: Ford Global Technology ETVE
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>One Parkiane Soulevard</u> 911 Parkiane Towers East
Other	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> ZIP: <u>48126</u>
Execution Date: <u>March 25, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)	8. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/027,816; Filed 2-23-98	
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Angileri	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
FC:581 40.40 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Town Center Twenty-Second Floor	8. Deposit eccount number: Ford Globel Technologies, Inc., No. 96-1510
City: <u>southfield</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> 219: 48075	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank A. Angileri Name of Person Signing	Hay 22. 1998 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attached documents: 2	

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0954

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is a joint owner of the invention claimed in patent application Serial No. 09/027,816 which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on February 23, 1998

WHERRAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford, by these presents, does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. its full right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Executed the 25th day of March, 1998.

Ford Motor Company

Title: Assistant Secretary

MAR 25 1998

AJL 197-0703 PMC 0901 PUE

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0955